Table 1.2: Sites visited on Kaho‘olawe during 1993. Data collected include quantitative coral (C) and fish (F)
transects, bulk sediment samples from transects (B), beach profiles (P), and core sediment samples from
transects perpendicular to the beach (S).

date

22 Mar
23 Mar
24 Mar
25 Mar
26 Mar
14 May
25 May
26 May
27 May
28 May

29 May

site

Kamohio (west side)
Wai Kahalulu (east)
Wai Kahalulu (west)
Keoneuli (Beck Cove)
Papakanui

Hakioawa (south)
Kuheia (west)

Hana Kanaia (Smuggler’s Cove)

Twin Sands (east)
Maka‘alae

Ahupu (east)

O awa palua
Sailor’s Hat
Honokoa (east)
Kaukamoku (east)
Kaukamoku (into beach)
Ahupu

east of Wa‘aiki
Papakaiki

Black Rock

Lae Paki (east)
North Kanapou
Lae o Halona

O awa wahie

site abbreviation
KM
WK
WK
BC
PA
HK
KH
SM
W
MK
AH
oP
SH
HN
KUC
KUS
AH
WA
PI
BK
LP
NK
HL
OA

data collected
CFB

CFB

qualitative snorkel
CFB

CFB

CFB

CFB

CFB

CFB

qualitative snorkel
CFB

CFB

survey of anchialine pond
CFBPS

CFB

CFBPS

PS

CFB

CFBPS

CFB

CFBPS

CFB

CFB

qualitative SCUBA



